
ATTORNEY GENERAL O F  TEXAS 
-- -- 

G R E G  A B R O T T  

March 15, 2007 

Ms. Sylvia McClellan 
Assistant City Attorney 
Cri~itinal Law & Police Scclion 
1400 South Lamar 
Dallas, Texas 7521 5 

Re: Recjuest for report number 0051 199-T 

Dear Ms. McClella11: 

Tlie Office ofthe Attoluey General has received yo~lr request for a ruling and assigned your 
request IDii 277 143. 

After reviewing your arguments and the submitted informatioil, we liave determined that 
your request does not present a novel or coniplex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims 
in a memorandum opinioii. You claim that the submitted information may be withheld from 
the requestor pursuaiit to section 552.108(a)(l) of tile Gove~llmeilt Code. We have 
considered your arguments and the subniitted information and have determined that in 
accordalice with section 552.108(a)(l) you may withhold tlie submitted infoniiation. 
FIowever, you must release the basic infor~nation pursuant to sectioii 552.1 08(c), except for 
a11 a~es tee ' s  social scc~irity iiulnber if any, whicl~ is collfidelitial under section 552.147 of 
tlie Coverliment Code. 

For more informati011 on the cited exception, as well as i~ifolniation on the rights and 
obligations of governrne~ltal bodies and requestors, please refer to open government 
infolmation contained on the Office of the Attorney General website at www.oag.state.tx.us. 
You may also contact our Open Government Hotline at 1-877-OPENTEX. 

Enc: Submitted doculiie~its 

cc: Cathy Watsoll 
Watson Claiiils Service 
P.O. 13ox 280 
Frankston, Texas 75763 
(W/O enclosures) 


